agreement that Mr. Herold immediately cease the removal of product  
from the pit.        Carried. 

New Business: 
App to LGC Carnegie: That application be made to the Local Government Committee for  
2025-246   permission to borrow by way of debenture, the sum of Two Million,  

Two Hundred and Forty Thousand Dollars ($2,240,000) in 2025  
repayable over a period of fifteen years for the purpose of purchasing 
the NW and SE of Section 6, Township 13, Range 12 West of the 
second meridian that includes approximately 340,000 in gravel 
deposits.  

Debenture to be repayable so that the principal and interest are